Rule 4 49C

Liquidator's Progress S 1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Comparnies

Form 4 68

Company Number

03900139

Name of Company

CSC Engineers Limited

11 W8

Siman John Lowes, 10 Shedfield House Dairy, Sandy Lane, Shedfield, Southampton, SO32 2HQ

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/eurProgress Report
under sechon 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Repart covers the peniod from 11/09/2015 to 25/09/2015

Signed Date 287 1)

AshtonsJWD

10 Shedfield House Darry
Sandy Lane

Shedfield

Southampton

5032 2ZHQ

Ref CELO1/SJL/SAB

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Linited Glasgow

16/10/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE
" *AdGY4HAR
29/09/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

I

#186




CSC Engineers Limited
{In Liquidation)

Summary of Receipts & Payments

RECEIPTS Statement From 11/09/2013 From 11/09/2015 Total
of Affairs To 10/09/2015 To 25/09/2015
(£} {£) (E} (£)
Office Equipment NIL 000 000 000
Book Debts 5,000 00 2,109 00 000 2,109 00
Cash at Bank Uncertain 247 77 000 247 77
Cash in Client Account (ASHJWD) 11,572 00 12,411 62 000 12,411 62
Rates Refund 706 16 000 706 16
Bank Interest Gross 1112 009 1121
Vat Recewvable 13368 000 13368
Vat Control Account 277672 000 2,776 72
18,396 07 009 18,396 16
PAYMENTS

Accountant’s Fees 37500 000 37500
Specific Bond 8100 000 81 00
Preparation of S of A 4,500 00 000 4,500 00
Office Holders Fees 8,569 40 6312 8,632 52
Agents/Valuers Fees (2) 353 08 000 353 08
Debt Collection Fees 442 35 000 442 35
Corporation Tax 110 000 110
VAT 000 12 62 12 62
Storage Cosls 535 02 000 535 02
Postage 74 58 441 78 99
Statutory Advertising 369 50 000 369 50
Meeting Room Hire 104 58 000 104 58
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay (4,073 00} 000 0G0 000
Trade & Expense Creditors (10,266 00) 000 000 000
Employees Claims (53,632 00) 000 000 000
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) (1,911 00) 000 000 000
HM Revenue & Customs {Debt Management) (5,745 00) 000 000 000
HM Revenue & Customs {VAT) {9,303 00) 000 000 000
Ordinary Shareholders (100 00) 000 000 000
Vat Recewvable 2,910 40 000 2,910 40
18,316 01 80 15 18,396 16
Net Receipts/(Payments) 80 06 {80 06) 000

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Bank 1 Current - interest bearing 8006 (80 06) 000
80 06 {80 06} 000

po—

Simon John Lowes
Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2010 01 28 September 2015 11 14




CSC Engineers Limited

(In Liguidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 504

Statement From 11/09/2015 From 11/09/2013
of Affairs To 25/09/2015 To 25/09/2015
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Office Equipment NIL NIL
5,000 Q0 Book Debts NIL 2,109 00
Uncertain Cash at Bank NIL 247 77
11,672 00 Cash in Client Account (ASHJWD) NIL 12,411 62
Rates Refund NIL 706 16
Bank Interest Gross 009 1121
Accountant's Fees NIL (375 00)
009 15,110 76
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond NIL 8100
Preparation of S of A NIL 4,500 00
Office Holders Fees 6312 8,632 52
Agents/Valuers Fees (2) NIL 353 08
Debt Collection Fees NIL 442 35
Corporation Tax NIL 110
VAT 1262 1262
Storage Costs NIL 535 02
Postage 4 41 78 99
Statutory Advertising NIL 369 50
Meeting Room Hire NIL 104 58
{80 15) (15,110 76)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{4,073 00) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(10,266 0Q) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(53,632 00} Employees Claims NIL NIL
(1,911 00) HM Revenue & Customs {(PAYE) NIL NIL
(5,745 00} HM Revenue & Customs (Debt Manag NIL NIL
{9,303 00) HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00} Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(68,458 00) {80 06) 000
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Simon John Lowes
Liquidator

28 September 2015 08 22




CSC Engineers Limited - in Liquidation
Final Progress Report - Supplementary Information
For period 11 September 2015 to 25 September 2015

Registered Office / Home Address
10 Shedfield House Dary

Sandy Lane

Shedfield

Southampton

5032 2HG

Registered Number
03900139

Appointment Details

First Partner - Simon John Lowes
AshtonsJWD

10 Shedfield House Dairy

Sandy Lane

Shedfield

Southampton

S032 2HQ

Appointment Date - 11 September 2013

Changes to Office Holders
None

Additional Information

Details of Basis of Remuneration

Time cost basis - approved by Creditors

Time costs of £15,924 50 have accrued, as of 25 September 2015, of which £8,695 64 has been billed to date

Hours accrued 112 7 hours - Average hourly rate £141 30 per hour

Statement of Remuneration / Expenses
For period 11 September 2015 to 25 September 2015

Account Accrued
Incurred In Period Accrued
In Period For Last Period In Period
£ £ £
Liquidator's Fees 63 12 5188
Postage 441
VAT 12 62
TOTAL 80 15 000 5188

Dividends / Distributions !/ Consigned Funds

Dividend Type Date Admitted Paid
£ £

n/a

Unrealtsed Assets

NIA

Additional Informatign

N/A

Slgned

SIMON LOWES
Liguidator

Date 285 7 1V

Total
In Period
£

115 00
441

12 62

132 03




REPORT FOR PRESENTATION AT FINAL MEETINGS OF SHAREHOLDERS AND
CREDITORS

25 September 2015 Our ref SJL/SAB/CELDL/G

Dear Sie/Madam,
FINAL REPORT TO CREDITORS
CSC ENGINEERS LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

T write subsequent to my appointment as Liquidator and to advise that | am now in a position 10
conclude the iquidanon and to seek my release as Liquidator 1 hereby provide, by the combined contents
of this document and us attachments, my Final Report for presentaton at thc Fmal Meeting of
Shareholders and Creditors to be held today at 10 15am and 10 30 am respecuvely

You will see appended a Supplementary Information Sheet, an abstract of the Luquudator’s Recetpes and
Payments Account as at today’s date and a Time Analysts Schedule giving further information

Asset Realisabons & Distnbubions

Attached 1s my Receipts and Payments Account relaung to the period 11 September 2013 wo 10
September 2014, 11 September 2014 o 10 September 2015 aand 11 September 2015 to 25 September
2015 Thus detadls total realtsations of £18,396

During the reporting period bank mrerest of £0 09 has been received
Realisations have now been completed and no further realisations are expected in this case

You were previously advised that creditors could request further informanon, trom me as Liquidator, in
accordance with the provisions of Rule 4 49E of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), withm rwenty-
one days of receipt of the draft report, a secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor (with the concurrence
of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors) may request i wriing that the Liquidator provides
further wformauon about their remuneration ot expenses, which have been set-out in the report The
draft report was dated 10 July 2015 and sent to creditors on 22 fuly 2015

Liguidator's Remunerafion

In accordance with resolutions passed 1 confirm that my remuneranion as Liguidator was to be calculated
based on time costs tacurred Time incurred for the first year of my appomtment (te 11 September 2013
to 10 September 2014) amount to 77 20t hours with a cost of £11,177 This gives an average charge out
rate for the pertod of 144 78

Time wcurred for the second year of my apporntment (1e |1 September 2014 to 10 September 2015)
amount to 3530 hours with a cost of £4.724 50 This gives an average charge out rate for the period of
£133 84

Time wcurred fom 1L September 2015 to 25 September 2015 amounts to ¢ 20 hours with a cost of
£23 00 This gves an average charge out rate for the pertod of £11500

I confirm that I have billed £8,632 52 to dare



REPORT FOR PRESENTATION AT FINAL MEETINGS OF SHAREHOLDERS AND
CREDITORS

25 September 2015 Our ref SJL/SAB/CELO1/6

Dear Sir/Madam,
FINAL REPORT TO CREDITORS
CSC ENGINEERS LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

[ write subsequent to my appointment as Liquidator and to advise that | am now in a positon t©
conclude the hquidation and to seek my release as Liquidator I hereby provide, by the combined contents
of this document and its attachments, my Final Report for presentatton at the Final Meeung of
Shareholders and Creditors to be held today at 10 15am and 10 30 am respectively

You will see appended a Supplementary Information Sheet, an abstract of the Liquidator’s Recetpts and
Payments Account as at today’s date and a Tume Analysis Schedule giving further informaton

Asset Realisations & Distributions

Attached 15 my Receipts and Payments Account relating to the pertod 11 September 2013 to 10
September 2014, 11 September 2014 to 10 September 2015 and 11 September 2015 to 25 September
2015 This details total reabisations of £18,396

During the reporting peniod bank interest of £0 09 has been receved
Reabisations have now been completed and no further reabisations are expected in thus case

You were previously advised that creditors could request further information, from me as Liquidator, 1n
accordance with the provisions of Rule 4 49E of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), within twenty-
one days of receipt of the draft report, a secured credtor, or an unsecured creditor (with the concurrence
of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors) may request m writing that the Liquidator provides
further information about thewr remuneration or expenses, which have been set-out in the report The
draft report was dated 10 July 2015 and sent to creditors on 22 July 2015

Liguidator's Remuneration

In accordance with resolutions passed I confirm that my remuneration as Liquidator was to be calculated
based on tume costs incurred Time incurred for the first year of my appomntment (1e 11 September 2013
to 10 September 2014) amount to 77 20 hours with a cost of £11,177 This gives an average charge out
rate for the period of 144 78

Time mcutred for the second year of my appointment (te 11 September 2014 to 10 September 2015)
amount to 3530 hours with a cost of £4,724 50 This gwves an average charge out rate for the period of
£133 84

Tume (ncurred from 11 September 2015 to 25 September 2015 amounts to 020 hours wiil a cost of
£23 00 This gives an average charge out rate for the period of £11500

I confirm that I have billed £8,632 52 to date




A Time Analysis Schedules for the period 11 September 2013 ro 10 September 2014, 11 September 2014
to 10 September 2015 and 11 September 2015 to 25 September 2015, bemg the date of

tlha [Timal
ra (R 1 1

"
HErH

Mcetings of Shareholders and Creditors together with the cumulative values 15 attached with this report,
for your informaton Detals of the firm’s Chargeour Rate and Expenses Policy are avalable at this
meeting  Creditors were previously adwvised that they had the nght to challenge the Liquidator’s
Remuneration and expenses under Rule 4 131 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) which provides
that any secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor (with the concurrence of at least 10% w value of the
unsecured creditors) may within eight weeks of receipt of the draft report make an applicaton to Court
on the grounds that the basis fixed for the Ligiidator’s remunerauon the remuneration charged or the
expenses mcurred by the Liqgmdator as set out i this report are excessive

1t can be noted that the majonty of ume costs in this reporting period relate to the following-

¢ Realsation of company assets, to include book debts (Total hours 0 2 totalling £23 00}

I hereby conclude the final report to creditors and shareholders

Yours, fasthfully

S | Lowes
Liquidator




B0 £1 G102 Jequialdas gz

PL-LOrGL LOISIBA

| 40 | abey

Pousd e wy yuesaid Jou are oy I8P oAEIRWNG Ui FapRIau $2p0D Sejoue( - ,,

0F 6950 paune;s saoy Bloj
05 L06's1 o4 B ¥R ELL WLy DE ¢ [1:3 4 0652 060 0SE Sinoy (810}
00 268 oy NYR 0o 000 000 i3] o000 000 Buppeap
00 492 e 000 000 000 000 coo 0090 0o $anss| safojdw

A Sunbup tov.

00 065 0z 000 0040 000 0o ua oo 000 SUONE 36¢) 10 1wawabeve o ..
052659 [-3-4 ¥Z Ll 05 966 058 ol 089 000 vE ¢ $1088Y 10 uopesEey
1R Vx4 06t 000 Qo [5,34] o 0o 000 000 S195SY BUO  90F
05 25y 0LZE St 0Pl oS gav ot oo e [eak] oo sseuBuud unucpysigeq yoog fog
00 598 we ooo 800 00 on g oo [¢la)] [1/e]4] fuadoid pioyases g pOYsEIS 08 .
05620 L 0E DY [n 4] 00 ees 0Zg or 1 oge 0o 000 Suunsu; g Buundag Buusisen opg
00598 0Zs 00 £62 05 90z oL0 09 000 000 00 P —
00 069 00¢€ 00562 05 902 00 00 ¢ 009 o000 SugPesuel ) Juapadeiuy Buinsng g suoneBassay) zgz
00522 oZez acQ 000 000 6o 000 000 000 spodsy yagd 102 ..
60 Z0Z'y 08 i€ BE L) 0% 058'} 0661 0Lz 0621 L240] 0o S409|paag
pezvze 0L 61 §5 511 00082 1L 4218 02 Dazi ooo 0t 0 S:01pas0 o) Buiiodes Aoiniels  p0g
05 806 09 00591 ooee 4] 000 t041] 0zo wWo susnep eafodug  20G
00180} oo 00621 05 /¢ o] oo of 4] oo 000 SIOUPRIY PRINOEBUN 106
0% 055 sy g0l 0562 oLe oz o 050 860 000 s13eW ayiveds esen
0G 065 o4 g L0 0552 Qo 0za =24} 4] 000 A31%8dg ase]) (o9
s P2 05 8L [ 1T 05 §65°L 056 09 [:F 0L o [ %4 Bujuue| 4 g voneasuIpy
00 99 ors &y 8Ly 0S 605 v 034 ose 0o oo AVAPURXR] GOz
05 992 051 SLEIE 001t oeo 000 we s o jusgy) Buueiuow ¢ Juswabeuew gsen 202
coprR L gl 56 402 1 R<11 Ovy 000 ez ogo e #ouBldwo] § AOINIBIS 0.
{AuQ 150d) {Am0 1504} (3) ooy Hels uoddng S{RUOISSE 0y
wng §1S09 BWIL  WND SINOK Apnoy efieroay3) 1s0o ey SINOH e300 ¥ SIueIsisSY Hoes 1o 1eSeupy LT MOIUNY NIOM 4O UOIjEHSSELD

1804 2pon waioly
SL0Z/60/01 OL #L0Z/E0/LL wold
papwn sissubul 582 - 10730

Arewiwing 1509 g awi| 6dIS pajie}ag sAReINWNY - Anjug swig




L0 2t §10Z foqudss 62

P1-10-GL UOISISA,

| Jo | ebeg

poued oy uf juesald Jou 8Je jeyl BIEP BAIRINWIND Uy PAPROUL SBROD SR .

pawnen sand jelo)

TG 7E9'S
05 pZE'SY 0L ZH 0051} 00 €2 0z 0 000 0z 0 000 00 ¢ S.n0H IBl0L
00 258 og¥ NYN 000 000 000 000 000 000 Buipes)
foldws GuoBuc €O ,.
Q0 192 00z 000 0oo 009 goc oo 0o 000 Sanss| 8o
00 065 e 2 o0 oo 0 000 00 000 000 000 suongs3dQ o Wwawsbeusn 107
S Sise 0L 8¥ 0B S 00 £2 g wo 9z o 00 1] 5)esSYy JO UQI eSIjeay
05 142 06t 0oo 0G0 000 0o 000 000 600 fIGSY BUIC 90T v
05 425 ¢ ve2e o 000 09 000 ooo 000 000 ssaboud v popysiaed ¥00& E0E ..
00 689 0% 6 000 G0 000 000 000 000 000 Auadaug PICYRSES] B PIoydsi] Z0E ..
05 680 ¢ 05 0L 006l 00 €2 0z o o000 2o ooo 1} Buunsu; ¢ Bunn2ag BUUALSED 0OC
90 5% (114 06 0 o000 oo 0o o 000 000 oo g suonelinsaau
00 069 e 000 e e 1) 0o 000 000 SUONEGRS L 1UBpasslLY Bunsing g suolebisas) Z0Z .
00642 oze 00e ooo 000 00¢ oo 0oo 000 suodsy vaQs 102 ,.
00 T0Z'y 0g It 000 000 0040 Qo oug oo o SINIpaIY
05 22’2 0161 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 S101ipRID O Buoday Loimels 05 ..
05 806 0L 9 0040 000 Q0 o0 G 000 oo [uthi} SonEN eadodws 205 ..
QOIS0 0% oo oo 000 0 009 oco 200 SJOHEEID pEanddsSUN)  LQS .,
05 055 st 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 SIalRp Wrdeds esed
05 0%s [r=h 000 o0 o 000 000 Q00 Ho 000 oyaedg 8560 009 ..
6L 05 81 000 00 8 0019 000 (1] 00 0 000 Bujuueld ¥ vORERSIUNLPY
00 F39 :3¢] 0ao Q00 000 000 wa 09 000 I¥A BUBXE] GOL.,
045 932 5L oo 000 000 000 000 0o 000 Buustuow 3 juswabzuew ases 20/ ..
00 ¥V L [1:: 09 000 000 000 [ 11] 000 000 000 eouendwod § AOINEE Q0L w
{0 1504) {AR0 150d) 13 miey yeg poddng S|BUQISSD}014
WAy si$e3 ednl  wn) SInoH Auney sbesaay3) 1509 ow) SINOH |BIC) W SJUBISISSY Josag JBYIo 1eBeuep Jeupeyg UOJIZUNY YIOM jO UORETI PSSR

150d 2pog 13loid

§102/60/52 0L G10Z/60/11 ‘uoid
pajiwi sissuibulg 38D - 0730

flewiwing 1509 9 awl] 6dIS pajieleq aAnejnwn? - Aljug awiy




€6 |1 107 sequisidag g7

PL-10-Gl uOIsIOp

| Jo | abed

poLad ay) uf Juasaid Jou sie Jey) BJRp SARINWING LI PAPNIBUL $8003 Saj0UBG - ,,

8 Z89'e pawie|) sesy [epoL

06 PZ6'SL 0L 2L of i¥1 05 ¥26'S oLzl 0TdL 0z ge ory 08 Z1 SinoH (ejo)
00 258 o0 v SZPiZ 00 259 o0y 000 o1 000 oz Buipes)
00 492 we 05 €€ 00482 00z 000 05t oo a0 senss) eshoidws Buicbup  £op
00 065 W (0 562 00 088 oz o000 000 000 oo SuOl RIad() J0 Jawebeuew 10y
05 6459 0L 8 Z0 5£1 05 G5°9 78] [ 4 0% Ly ogo wor 1S5y JO uoNESIEDY
0% 442 6| (-4 4 o6 12 064 000 044 0o oz o s1essy YO 900
05425y e ar 8E1 05 425 ¥ 0L2e 000 0S 62 Qg Wz 5598014 U1 WoSI080 %008 £OE
00 889 3€ st 00 889 DeE 000 oge 000 arl Augdal PIOYBSEST ¥ FIOYSAI 20§
0G 886 | o5 01 L9 E01 05860 1 06 0L 082 062 [va]4] 000 Buunsu| g Buumesg Buudyse DL
00 596 ats 8 S84 00596 0zs 000 oze os ) [ suoijeBisaaup
00 069 ooe 00 0E2 00 069 ooe 000 000 Gt SUPPRSUEL | U3paseiuy Buinsung @ suonefinseay) zoz
Q0 84T A4 D052t oD sz oce 000 gze 000 o000 suoday vgoo 102
00 202y 08 e v 2EL 002Z0Z ¥ (i3 062 0262 at s 0t s10lpey
QccvZe 0l 6t Iw il oszvze 01 6t 02 0c a1 000 [rIN4} s40NIpas o) Bupoday AIoINe1s  pag
05 806 09 09564 05 808 09 000 06S 050 oed siallew sakoidws zog
0 W60 oo L1 841 00 LGS0 | 009 0ze 0GE 030 oLt SI0UPBIY PaIMOssUN  LOG
0G 08¢ [ 4 324 05 0SS [ 4 0z'o {1198 4 oo b sJapew sipoedg eseq
Qs 055 1R 4 £E2T) 05 058 i34 A o504 a0 0oo yeds asen  00g
VS VLT e 16 B¥i 05 tiL'E 0¢ 8t 09t 08zl 00t oLg Buiuue|d g ucleySIHLDY
s %6221 00 793 ore 030 o5ty 0z 0 010 1vAPUEXBL SO

% mww wm ' 29 441 05 992 5L o i) 0L0 g Buuojiuow g Juswabevew ssen 2oy
00 vHR'L 09+l 16 861 00 +p8 L 0%l 00l 0g4s oLg GLe eoupdwo] g Aoels o0

(RO LSOd) {3) my y=18 poddng il jo1d
M_..A.::oo a.“.awﬁmunwE_ 1 wn)sunoH Aunoy efeieay(3) 1500 suny SINOH [B)OL 7 SIUBISISSY JOIUEG JBYID Jebeuny isupey UDQIIUNY HIOA 4O UOVRHISSRID

1S0d epo) oalorg
GL0e/MB0/sZ oL

paywin sssauBul DgD - 103D

Alewiwng }so9 9 auwll} 6JIS pajie}s( aAe|InwNg - Aug awij




80 £} 5107 Jequaidag gz

P1-10-G) uoISIaA

} jot abeg

poned ey) ul Juaserd you aie 1BY} BIEP BAEINLING Ut PBPN|OL) Sapod sajouag -,

(1R PAWIELT) 5984 1E10)
00 L2151 0z L BLbrL 00 22111 (- 471 (2] 09 e ore —
00 288 oot -4 00 289 o0r 00 9 064 006 nz Buipesy
00 {92 00z 05 EC1 00292 e goo 081 o¢o oLe sanss| sakodws Bucbup pop
00 065 0oz 00§52 00 065 002 00 000 000 00z SuouERdp 0 uawabeue |op
00 955' nooy 06 8¢4 00 955'5 00 0¥ ozt 0E ¥E 080 oLE 510885y 40 ujesjEey
05 +Z 08 1 6321 08 L 061 000 as s 000 oz o S1955Y U0 80t
o0 ve0 P Ov 62 Ez g%l 00 790 ¥ Or 62 0o 059z 0z 0 0Lz $30160:4 Ut o wSIBEO Y008 £0g
00 889 oot LLEE oD 49 ac 000 oz oo o1 Ausdoid ojoyesesy g ployss:y zog
05 286 0L g b P 06 ZES oLg ozl 06 000 060 Buunsu) g Buunsag Buuaiysen 00€
06 BSL sy 9% 891 05 852 sy 000 L4 4 05} 080 suojjebinsau
S £8P ez zc oz 0S £8¥ ez oo ooo 05t SumEgsuL. L Juapataluy Buinsing $ sugieBisoay 202
00642 Wz 00 S2ZL oDss2 gz 000 e 000 000 suoday vaas taz
0% ISE'Z 1373 €8 iyl 05 15€°2 065t 0z 0821 a6 0 00z $10l1par)
05 29¢% e 0o See 0529 0Le 000¢ 0LE 000 000 $201pas) o Buoday Aoimelg  yog
05 628 059 9 ¢l 05 628 059 000 065 "o 0£ 0 sualep eohodws zog
95 EI0L [ §:F¥23 0SEL0 L s 0z0 154 090 03 S01pe) peunsesun 106
00 59 R T 00 521 00 Sy 0B E (] 08¢E ooo 0G0 18RRI NDROG Bse s
00 5% gg 00521 005 oge 0o oae ogo [£30+4] 2ytaads BSED QOO
00 6134 006 00 {EL 00 6L1°Y [i3) 0oy oLL 0o 090 Buluue|y g uonesswpy
s vSi [ Sy Ovt 06 #51L ot 000 ool o000 00 1vAPUEXE)] Gof
0556 020 £ 951 06 56 0L0 000 050 0z 0 an o Buuopuow 3 juswsbeuew asesy zpg
00 625 0z L 20621 00 626 o2e oot 036 oto 05 ¢ Seydwo) 3 Lamers 94

U (Auo 150d) (3 eey Hel§ pyoddng SRuoISSDIOIY

.ﬂ“_oom.".uw%% PE 1 wng sinoH Aunoy eBesaay(a) 1son eunj SINOH pejel '? Siuepsissy 10165 110 saBeuey Jeulieq UCIIMINY SHOM JO UONRD)|SSR|

15049 spog vslory

vILOZ/B0/0L O £LOZ/60/11 Wouy
Pajiwry siaswbusz 589 - 10130

Atewwng 3509 @ awi] §d1S pajiejaq saneinwny - Aug awi)




CSC Engineers Limited
{in Liquidation})

Summary of Receipts & Payments

RECEIPTS Statement From 11/09/2013 From 11/09/2014 Total
of Affairs To 10/09/2014 To 10/09/2015

(&) () (&) ()
Office Equipment NIL 000 0 00 0 00
Book Debts 5,000 00 2,109 Q0 000 2,109 00
Cash at Bank Uncertain 24777 000 247 77
Cash in Ciient Account {ASHJWD) 11,572 00 12,411 62 000 12,411 62
Rates Refund 000 706 16 706 16
Bank Interest Gross 554 558 1112
Vat Recewvable 000 133 68 133 68
Vat Contro! Account 1,054 92 1,721 80 277672
15.828.85 2,567 22 18,396 07

PAYMENTS
Accountant’s Fees 37500 000 37500
Specific Bond 81 00 000 81 00
Preparation of 5 of A 4,500 00 000 4,500 00
Office Holders Fees 000 8,569 40 8,569 40
Agents/Valuers Fees (2) 000D 3563 08 353 08
Debt Coliection Fees 442 35 000 442 35
Corporation Tax 000 110 110
Storage Costs 000 53502 535 02
Postage 000 74 58 74 58
Statutory Advertising 295 00 74 50 389 50
Meeting Room Hire 104 58 000 104 58
Employee Amrears/Hol Pay (4,073 00) 000 000 0 00
Trade & Expense Creditors {10,266 00) 000 000 Q00
Employees Claims {53,632 00) 0 00 Qo 000
HM Revenue & Customs {(PAYE) {1,911 00} 000 000 ¢ o0
HM Revenue & Customs (Debt Management) (5,745 00) 000 000 000
MM Revenue & Customs (VAT) (9,303 00) 000 000 000
Ordinary Shareholders {100 00) 000 000 000
Vat Receivable 107670 1,83370 2,910 40
6,874 63 11,441 38 18,316 01
Net Receipts/(Payments) 8,954 22 (8,874.16} 80.06

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Bank 1 Current - interest bearing 8.954 22 (8,874 16) 8006

8,954 22 (8,874 16} 7 80 06

W

Simon John Lowes
Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 201007 28 September 2015 11 14




AshtonsJWD Business Recovery Limted T/A AshtonsJWD

. Published Charge sui Rates and Expenses Policy as at 1 February 2015, l
Time (Please note that these rates have been apphicable since July 2013)
Our hourly charge out rates {which are charged n 6 nunute units) are shown below Tiume ot less than 6 minute multiples
will be rounded up The actual rate charged will depend upon the nature of each activity undertaken for the assignment

and/or the person undertaking that activity The firm’s charge out rates, which may ncrease from tune to tme dunng the
course of the assignment are currently as follows -

Hourly rate
Grade / actwvity {charged 1n 6mun units)
£
Dhurector 265
Manager 165
Senior Admmistrator/Supervisor 125
Cashier 115
Assisiant / Secretary 65

Please note that support staff do not charge secretarial tune for typing letters generated by others However, they do charge
tume for their own independent, origmal work

Alocation of Time

Time 1s allocated by funchion and the main categornes are set out m the appended report Those categones include time
mecurred 1n the followng -

Administration & Planning
Statutory & comphance work
Reporttng to debenture holders, creditors, Liquidation/Creditors Committee and members
Filing & photocopying
Travel
Technical and case reviews
Case management and monitoring
Secretarial

Creditors
Validaton of secunty of debenture and other chargeholders

Agreement of claims of and distributions to -
Secured creditors
Unsecured creditors
Employees (unsecured ¢laims)

Asset Realisations
Realisation of -
Business and assets
Book debts
Refunds
Legal proceedings relating to realisation of assets
Insurance of assets

Envestigations
Inveshgations mto the affaws of the company

Conduct of directors

Trading

Supervision and management of ongowg tradung



